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Survey of Regional Natural Gas Customer Charges

Source: Utility Tariffs

Dockets UE-240006 & UG-240007

Residential

Customer Charge
($/month)

Company

Avista Corp (current) WA
Avista Corp (proposed) WA
Avista Corp ID
Idaho Power Co ID
Nevada Power Co NV
NorthWestern Energy LLC - (MT) MT
PacifiCorp OR
PacifiCorp WA
Puget Sound Energy Inc WA
Sierra Pacific Power Co NV

Peer Group Average

9.50
15.00

15.00
10.00
14.00

6.50
11.00

8.50
12.50
14.00

11.44
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