BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a AVISTA UTILITIES

Respondent.

DOCKETS UE-240006 & UG-240007 (Consolidated)

DAVID E. DISMUKES, PH.D.
ON BEHALF OF THE
WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PUBLIC COUNSEL UNIT

EXHIBIT DED-6

Survey of Regional Natural Gas Customer Charges

July 3, 2024

Survey of Regional Natural Gas Customer Charges

Company	State	Residential Customer Charge (\$/month)	
Avista Corp (current)	WA	\$	9.50
Avista Corp (proposed)	WA	\$	15.00
Avista Corp	ID		15.00
Idaho Power Co	ID		10.00
Nevada Power Co	NV		14.00
NorthWestern Energy LLC - (MT)	MT		6.50
PacifiCorp	OR		11.00
PacifiCorp	WA		8.50
Puget Sound Energy Inc	WA		12.50
Sierra Pacific Power Co	NV		14.00
Peer Group Average		\$	11.44